## RESOLUTION 3- V Section 15-00000-00-GM

**WHEREAS**, bids were opened in the office of the County Engineer on January 22, 2015 for the miscellaneous materials needs of the Sangamon County Highway Department for the period January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015; and,

**WHEREAS**, the results of the bid opening are shown on the attached tabulation of bids with the low bidder's bid for each item highlighted; and,

WHEREAS, there were three (3) groups bid with one (1) acceptable bid below or within 10% of the approved engineer's estimate; and,

**WHEREAS**, the County Engineer is recommending that the low bid for that one (1) group be accepted and the remaining groups be re-bid at a later date.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the County Board of Sangamon County, at its **Regular Reconvened Adjourned September Session**, assembled this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, A.D. 2015, that the low bidder's bid for one (1) group is accepted and contract awarded to the low bidder whose bids are highlighted on the attached tabulation of bids.

I, Julie Pittman, Acting County Clerk in and for said County in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof as provided by Statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a RESOLUTION adopted by the County Board of Sangamon County at its REGULAR RECONVENED ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER SESSION, assembled this 10th day of February, A.D., 2015.

I certify that the correct TIN/FEIN for Sangamon County is 37-6002039 Legal Status: Governmental

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Springfield in said County, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, A.D., 2015.

**ACTING COUNTY CLERK** 

Respectfully submitted

John John Market Sangamon County Board

FILED

JAN 28 2015

Tae Quello Sangamon County Clerk

3-2

SAI 15	SANGAMON COUNTY Jai 15-00000-00-GM	January 22, 2015 10:00 A.M.	2015		ESTIM	MATE	Metal	Metal Culverts	Warning S. III	Warning Lites of S. Illinois
	Bid Check Amount						\$1000.00	\$1000.00 Cashier's Ck	\$None Ca	\$None Cashier's Ck
Group No.	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
		County Yard								
	& BANDS, TYPE 1 (Furnished)	opila. III.								
		, and a second second		;						
	CULVERTS		,							
a	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 12" x 24'		Each	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$158.16	\$7,908.00	\$187.91	\$9,395.50
ь.	. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 15" x 24'		Each	25	\$182.00	\$4,550.00	\$198.96	\$4,974.00	\$244.28	\$6,107.00
	c. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 18" x 24'		Each	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$236.16	\$1,416.96	\$281.86	\$1,691.16
	d. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 24" x 24'		Each	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$395.04	\$2,765.28	\$450.99	\$3,156.93
-	e. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 42"x 24"		Each	>	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$944.40	\$944.40	\$789.22	\$789.22
	ANNULAR BANDS									
-	f. Pipe Culvert Band, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 12"		Each	35	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$13.18	\$461.30	\$7.83	\$274.05
(0	g. Pipe Culvert Band, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 15"		Each	12	\$16.50	\$198.00	\$16.58	\$198.96	\$10.18	\$122.16
	h. Pipe Culvert Band, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 24"		Each	Ó	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$32.92	\$164.60	\$18.80	\$94.00
	i. Pipe Culvert Band, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 42"		Each		\$69.00	\$69.00	\$78.70	\$78.70	\$32.76	\$32.76
	TOTAL BID GROUP 1					\$18,052.00		\$18,912.20		\$21,662.78

_							Traffic	Traffic Control	of S.	of S. Illinois	<u>-</u>	Тарсо
	Bid Check Amount							None		None	\$10	\$1000.00
Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS											
N	(Furnished)											
	a. 24"x10" Aluminum Sign Blank- 4 hole punch	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	100	\$4.72	\$472.00	\$5.97	\$597.00	\$5.51	\$551.00	\$8.31	\$831.00
	b. 30"x10" Aluminum Sign Blank-4 hole punch	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	200	\$5.86	\$1,172.00	\$7.45	\$1,490.00	\$6.93	\$1,386.00	\$9.89	\$1,978.00
	c. 36"x10" Aluminum Sign Blank- 4 hole punch	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	100	\$7.04	\$704.00	\$8.91	\$891.00	\$8.23	\$823.00	\$12.05	\$1,205.00
	d. 18"x18" Aluminum Sign Blank- 2 hole punch	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.41	\$741.00	\$10.10	\$1,010.00
					7				i i i			
	I O I AL BID GROUP Z				1	\$2,948.00		\$3,778.00		\$3,501.00		\$5,024.00
ω	3M HI-INTENSITY PRISMATIC GRADE				٠					,		
	a. R1-1 Stop-30"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	100	\$25.62	\$2,562.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.22	\$2,722.00	\$56.95	\$5,695.00
<u></u>	b. W3-1 Stop Ahead Symbol- 30"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	30	\$25.62	\$768.60	\$36.21	\$1,086.30	\$31.42	\$942.60	\$67.45	\$2,023.50
	c. W8-4 Soft Shoulder- 30"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	20	\$25.62	\$512.40	\$31.64	\$632.80	\$29.15	\$583.00	\$56.95	\$1,139.00
	d. W8-I100 Water on Pavement- 30"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	50	\$25.62	\$1,281.00	\$31.64	\$1,582.00	\$29.15	\$1,457.50	\$56.95	\$2,847.50
	e. W14-1 Dead End- 30"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	25	\$25.62	\$640.50	\$31.64	\$791.00	\$29.15	\$728.75	\$56.95	\$1,423.75
	f. W1-8 Chevron 18"x24"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$16.17	\$808.50	\$14.89	\$744.50	\$28.26	\$1,413.00
	g. W14-3 No Passing Zone 36"	County Yard Spfld. III.	Each	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$46.39	\$927.80	\$38.96	\$779.20	\$94.43	\$1,888.60

TOTAL BID GROUP 3

\$8,014.50

\$8,828.40

\$7,957.55

\$16,430.35